Statistic results Equity beta  Asset beta (assume debt beta = 0) Difference

MAX 2,621 2,311 0,3091

MIN 0,115 0,057 0,0583

MEAN 0,991 0,818 0,1726

VAR 0,8897 0,6964 0,1933

Note: Sample size : 10

In this case, all beta values of 10 listed firms on VN water
market as following:
If leverage increases up to 30%, all beta values of total
10 listed firms on VN water market as below:
If leverage decreases down to 20%, all beta values of
total 10 listed firms on the water market in  VN as
following:
All three above tables and data show that values of
equity and asset beta in the case of increasing leverage
up to 30% or decreasing leverage degree down to 20%
have certain fluctuation.

Comparing statistical results in 3 scenarios of
changing leverage:

Based on the above results, we find out: Equity beta
mean values in all 3 scenarios are low (< 1) and asset
beta mean values are also small (< 0,9) although max
equity beta values in some cases might be higher than
(>) 1. In the case of reported leverage in 2009, equity
beta value fluctuates in an acceptable range from 0,046
(min) up to 2,552 (max) and asset beta fluctuates from

022   Adv. Res. J. Bank. Econs. Finan.

Chart 1 – Comparing statistical results of three (3) scenarios of changing FL (2007-2009)

0,913

0,724

0,838

0,608

0,801

0,606

0,769

0,488

0,991

0,818

0,890

0,696

0,000 0,500 1,000 1,500

Equity beta mean

Asset beta mean

Equity beta var

Asset beta var

FL 20% down

FL 30% up

FL keep as in F.S

report

Chart 2 – Comparing statistical results of three (3) scenarios of changing FL (2007-2011)

0,602

0,471

0,123

0,102

0,512

0,389

0,141

0,087

0,664

0,539

0,1110

0,1046

0,000 0,100 0,200 0,300 0,400 0,500 0,600 0,700

Equity beta

mean

Asset beta mean

Equity beta var

Asset beta var

FL 20% down

FL 30% up

FL keep as in F.S report

Chart 3 – Comparing statistical results of three (3) scenarios of changing FL (2009-2011)

0,613

0,480

0,122

0,104

0,518

0,397

0,146

0,089

0,679

0,550

0,1066

0,1053

0,000 0,200 0,400 0,600 0,800

Equity beta

mean

Asset beta

mean

Equity beta

var

Asset beta

var

FL 20% down

FL 30% up

FL keep as in F.S report

0,017 (min) up to 2,176 (max). If leverage increases to
30%, equity beta moves in a range from -0,065 (min) up
to 2,448 (max unchanged) and asset beta moves from -
0,003 (min) up to 1,979 (max).
 Hence, we note that there is a decrease in equity beta
min value if leverage increases. When leverage
decreases down to 20%, equity beta value fluctuates in a
range from 0,115 to 2,621 (max) and asset beta changes

from 0,057 (min) up to 2,311 (max). So, there is a small